# OP \$140.00 52160

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM782722

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SYMPHONY INDUSTRIAL AI, INC.		06/03/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SIAI PLANT PERFORMANCE, INC.	
Street Address:	300 TRADECENTER, SUITE 4610	
City:	WOBURN	
State/Country:	UNITED STATES	
Postal Code:	18017	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5216031	AZIMA DLI
Registration Number:	5076304	AZIMA DLI
Registration Number:	2052133	DLI WATCHMAN
Registration Number:	5346743	EXPERTALERT
Registration Number:	5066982	TRIO

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2149994283
Email: ttran@foley.com

Correspondent Name: TUAN TRAN/ FOLEY & LARDNER LLP

Address Line 1: 2021 McKinney Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	118024-0179
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TUAN TRAN
SIGNATURE:	/TUAN TRAN/
DATE SIGNED:	01/26/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 007953 FRAME: 0746

# **Total Attachments: 1**

source=2- Name Change - Symphony Industrial AI, Inc to SIAI Plant Performance, Inc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007953 FRAME: 0747

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General

THE ADIPORTION OF	ALLES WILLIAM WILLIAM AND MALES WIL	and of them of the contract
Corporation Law of th	e State of Delaware does he	ereby certify:
FIRST: That at a mee	eting of the Board of Direct	ors of
Symphony Industrial AI, I	nc.	
Certificate of Incorpo be advisable and call	pration of said corporation ling a meeting of the stoc	a proposed amendment of the n, declaring said amendment to kholders of said corporation fo orth the proposed amendment i
RESOLVED, that the	Certificate of Incorporation	n of this corporation be amended
by changing the Articl	le thereof numbered "FIRST	" so that, a
amended, said Article	shall be and read as follows	<b>\$</b> :
The name of the corporation	on shall henceforth be "SIAI Plar	nt Performance, Inc."
special meeting of the upon notice in accord the State of Delaware by statute were voted in THIRD: That said	e stockholders of said corp lance with Section 222 of at which meeting the neces in favor of the amendment.	tion of its Board of Directors, a cration was duly called and held the General Corporation Law of sary number of shares as required dopted in accordance with the tion Law of the State of
IN WITNESS WHE	REOF, said corporation	has caused this certificate to be
signed this 3rd	day of June	, 20 <sup>21</sup>
	By: Dominic	Gallello OTITE OTI
	Name: Dominic Galle	·llo
	WARRANT BERTHAND TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	or Type
	7 1111	· / F ~

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:16 PM 06/11/2021 FILED 04:16 PM 06/11/2021 SR 20212428269 - File Number 4325723

DE011 - 05/26/2020 RECORDED: 01/26/2023

**TRADEMARK REEL: 007953 FRAME: 0748**